EBITDA losses from discontinued categories  6,343 17,061

Adjusted EBITDA (continuing) 120,449 81,175

Adjusted EBITDA (continuing) % 6.1% 4.0% +210bps

1.	 The table shows financial results for gross profit, distribution costs and administrative costs before the impact of adjusted items, depreciation, amortisation and share-based payments.
The impact is as follows:

   - For statutory presentation, gross profit includes charges of £15.3m (2022: £25.5m) for adjusted items and £20.6m (2022: £20.0m) for amortisation and depreciation;
   - For statutory presentation, distribution costs include charges of £5.1m (2022: £22.1m) for adjusted items and £23.2m (2022: £27.2m) for amortisation and depreciation;
   - For statutory presentation, administrative costs include charges of £30.3m (2022: £298.1m) for adjusted items and £170.7m (2022: £155.9m) for amortisation and depreciation and £16.7m
   (2022: £10.7m) for share-based payments.

Statutory results
Year ended 31 December 2023 Year ended 31 December 2022

Before
Adjusted Items

Adjusted
Items

Total Before
Adjusted Items

Adjusted
Items

Total

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue 2,045,378 - 2,045,378 2,239,229 - 2,239,229

Cost of sales (1,189,837) (15,251) (1,205,088) (1,333,737) (25,517) (1,359,254)

Gross profit 855,541 (15,251) 840,290 905,492 (25,517) 879,975

Distribution costs (293,910) (5,061) (298,971) (380,652) (22,117) (402,769)

Administrative costs (678,733) (30,315) (709,048) (674,626) (298,145) (972,771)

Other operating expense (17,664) - (17,664) - - -

Operating loss (134,766) (50,627) (185,393) (149,786) (345,779) (495,565)

Revenue

During 2023, two key factors impacted our headline sales
performance, firstly the decision to exit several categories
as part of the strategic review and secondly, the conscious
prioritisation of higher margin sales.

Following the completion of the strategic review, we
successfully executed our plan to exit several loss-making
categories including the sale of THG OnDemand. With
continuing sales declining by only 3.2% in the current
macroeconomic environment and with margin pivot, this
is particularly pleasing when considered against the backdrop
of the total Group reported revenue which has decreased